
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

BERGAMO, ITALY 18-24 February 2019 Hard, Greenset € 46,600
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 RUS E. DONSKOY [1]

2

3 GER

4 ESP

5 TUR

6 ITF ESP

7

8 14 ITA

9 12 SVK F. HORANSKY [12]

10

11 FRA

12 WC ITA

13 CRO

14 ITF ITA

15

16 6 FRA

17 4 ITA G. QUINZI [4]

18

19 WC ITA

20 ITF RUS

21 FRA

22 ESP

23

24 16 NED

25 9 ITA S. CARUSO [9]

26

27 WC ITA

28 AUT

29 CRO

30 WC ITA
31

32 8 GER

33 5 ITA L. VANNI [5]

34

35 ESP

36 NED

37 CZE

38 WC ITA

39

40 10 ITA

41 15 BEL A. DE GREEF [15]

42

43 ITF GER

44 SRB

45

46 GER

47

48 3 KAZ

49 7 ITA F. BALDI [7]

50

51 BIH

52

53 LTU

54 ITA

55

56 11 EGY

57 13 GBR J. CLARKE [13]

58

59 ITA

60 BLR

61 FRA

62 GBR

63

64 2 ITA
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RANK RANK POINTS

1 94 9 173 80

2 120 10 185 48

3 144 11 192 29

4 153 12 193 15

5 155 13 196 7

6 167 14 198 3

7 169 15 209 FIRST ROUND 0

8 171 16 211

TROFEO FAIP - PERREL

DONSKOY, Evgeny

BYE

MASUR, Daniel

ZAPATA MIRALLES, Bernabe

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Lamasine, T. (ATP 302)-Safiullin, R (ITF 6) Carmelo Di DioCHALLENGER SUPERVISOR(S)

ILKEL, Cem

BARRANCO COSANO, Javier

BYE S. NAPOLITANO [14]

NAPOLITANO, Stefano
HORANSKY, Filip

BYE

LAMASINE, Tristan

OCLEPPO, Julian

SERDARUSIC, Nino

BRANCACCIO, Raul

BYE Q. HALYS [6]

HALYS, Quentin
QUINZI, Gianluigi

BYE

MUSETTI, Lorenzo

SAFIULLIN, Roman

BENCHETRIT, Elliot

VILELLA MARTINEZ, Mario

BYE T. GRIEKSPOOR [16]

GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon
CARUSO, Salvatore

BYE

SINNER, Jannik

MIEDLER, Lucas

GALOVIC, Viktor

ZEPPIERI, Giulio
BYE D. BRANDS [8]

BRANDS, Daniel  

VANNI, Luca

BYE

TABERNER, Carlos

GRIEKSPOOR, Scott

KOLAR, Zdenek

CARUANA, Liam

BYE L. GIUSTINO [10]

GIUSTINO, Lorenzo
DE GREEF, Arthur

BYE

HELLER, Peter

PETROVIC, Danilo

QUALIFIER

BROWN, Dustin

BYE A. BUBLIK [3]

BUBLIK, Alexander
BALDI, Filippo

BYE

BRKIC, Tomislav

QUALIFIER

GRIGELIS, Laurynas

MARCORA, Roberto

BYE M. SAFWAT [11]

SAFWAT, Mohamed
CLARKE, Jay

BYE

VIOLA, Matteo

IGNATIK, Uladzimir

BONZI, Benjamin

CHOINSKI, Jan

BYE S. TRAVAGLIA [2]

TRAVAGLIA, Stefano

SEEDED PLAYERS SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY ALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

DONSKOY, Evgeny CARUSO, Salvatore WINNER € 6,190

TRAVAGLIA, Stefano GIUSTINO, Lorenzo FINALIST € 3,650

BUBLIK, Alexander SAFWAT, Mohamed SEMI-FINALIST € 2,160

QUINZI, Gianluigi HORANSKY, Filip QUARTER-FINALIST € 1,260

VANNI, Luca CLARKE, Jay THIRD ROUND € 730 WITHDRAWALS

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

HALYS, Quentin NAPOLITANO, Stefano SECOND ROUND € 450

www.ATPTour.com

BALDI, Filippo DE GREEF, Arthur € 225

BRANDS, Daniel GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon
8
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